
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000509-2022 

Tender

Mainland Waste & Recycling January 2022

COUNCIL OF THE ISLES OF SCILLY

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000509
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030895  
Published 7 January 2022, 2:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

COUNCIL OF THE ISLES OF SCILLY

Town Hall, St Mary's,

ISLES OF SCILLY

TR210LW

Contact

Keith Grossett

Email

procurement@scilly.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1720424491

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000509-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000509-2022
mailto:procurement@scilly.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.scilly.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.scilly.gov.uk/business-licensing/contracts/current-contracts/mainland-waste-
and-recycling-invitation-tender

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://cornwallservices.sharepoint.com/sites/CC-IoSProcure

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.scilly.gov.uk
https://www.scilly.gov.uk/business-licensing/contracts/current-contracts/mainland-waste-and-recycling-invitation-tender
https://www.scilly.gov.uk/business-licensing/contracts/current-contracts/mainland-waste-and-recycling-invitation-tender
https://cornwallservices.sharepoint.com/sites/CC-IoSProcure


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mainland Waste & Recycling January 2022

Reference number

2201S_Mainland waste

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council of the Isles of Scilly is looking for a Provider or Providers to be appointed for
the transfer and final disposal of residual waste and recycling arising from the Isles of
Scilly, 

This is a 3 year contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK30 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Collection from Penzance harbour and transportation to waste processing sites in
Cornwall

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a find-a-tender open procurement for the transport and disposal of domestic waste.

Further details can be found in the procurement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £550,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract term will be extended by mutual consent following annual review



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 February 2022

Local time

4:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 February 2022

Local time

9:00am



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

Estimated timing for further notices to be published: 36 months 

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-15T07:17:43+0100
	TCPDF




